Operator: License #
Name: CRAWF

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION O R i G l N A L Form ACO-1

OlL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION September 1939

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

32429

ORD OIL & GAS, ING.

Address: __P. 0

Box 51

City/State/Zip: __Co

ldwater, Kansas 67029

APINo.15-_ 033-21049- 0000

County:__Comanche

2 'W.of

28 /% 88 Me%ee 29 twp.33 s R1O [JEast® West
2005 feet from S @'c.rrcle ong) Line of Section

Purchaser: p OS+ [\) Od<

Operator Cantact Person: Marx pl [VENETA

Phone: (316 ) _582-2612 o -
Contractor: Name:___ DUKE DRILLING CO., INC.x&. =
5 X =>4
License: 5929 =<
. B TV
Wellsite Geologist: Jon D. Christensen =2 o~
22 A3
Designate Typse of Campletion: » g §
X New Well Re-Entry Workover 2
Qil SWDh ______SiOw Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: -
Operator:
Well Name:

Criginal Comp. Date:

Original Total Depth:

— Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No

02-10-00

Deepening Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Plug Back Plug Back Tolal Daplh
Commingted Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

02-21-00 A-2.8- 60

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

.—-\/"

2335 feet from@ W (circle ons) Line of Section
%ootages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Comner:
_.‘
m

S {circle ong) @ SE NwW Sw

nﬁaam Name: GCHRISTOPHER Well #: 2

\;Eﬁ Name: COLLIER  Fhts Last

:) Erd&'ijcmg Formation:___["){SS1S21pL1AN
Eﬂtion Ground:— 1954"' _ Kally Bushing:—_ 1962

g %tal Depth:_2-2-2 5515" Plug Back Total Depth: 54‘%\
Enount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at___ 679" Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? OYes KNo
If yes, show depth set Fest

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/. sx cmt.

Driliing Fluid Management Plan /q/f / g& -2 -200 {/(Z

(Data mus! be collacted from the Reserve Pit)

Chioride content 2000 oom  Fiuid volume—_269_ bis
Dewatering method used hauyl off

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:__ GORDON KEANE

Lease Name: HARMON License No.._ 23993
Quarter YW gec._ 11 Twp ?‘3 S. A._20  [JEastX] west
COley: Comanche Dockst No.: 22304

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copiés of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or canversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
tnfarmation of side two of this form will be held confidentiat for a peried of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (sea rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells,

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Tille: Sl.(ﬁ'r_ er OpFMOﬁ/S Date: 5“ ‘;rs" m

+
“
3

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confldentlality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _;éday of 777 L(jl—

1900

Notary Public: W@M

L’I‘!}enied. Yes [_] Date:

Date Commission Expires: j.og' 39 204

NOTARY PUBLIG - State of Kansds]
9 PAMELA:I;%!CE z"Gaologlat Report Received

Wirstine Log Recelved

-UIC Distributlon

J K

- "

I

-

= I3 " e araama— — e s



3 P - - .
N W I R I Side Two ol o
! .f'",'c iir E 5 LJ | / P N
Operator Name: GCRAWFORD QIL & GAS, INC. Lease Name: CHRISTOPHER Well #: __2
Sec._29 Twp. 33 s R_19 [OEast Kjwest County: _Comanche

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken iXMYes [INo [ JLeg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum . [[] Sample

(Attach Additional Sheets) o ) ; )

. Name oo Tope L Datum

Samples Sent to Geological Survey (Aves [No aom Mﬁumo/d lfooop'
Cores Taken CJYes [XINo P L80!
Electric Log Run EYes [JNo = /‘ILIGH' f‘é soL-

{Submit Capy) - G,em ent g éo e ¢c{ g0’
List All E. Logs Run: » < -

LI

|
| CASING RECORD  [x] New [ ]Used
)
‘ Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, elc.
| : Size Hole Size Casing Waeight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpasa of String Drilled Set (In O.D)) Lbs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
- Conductor 20" 40" 10-8k Grout
w ~1/4" —-5/8" 679' |Lite 275 3%cc Y#Floseal
| Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8 244 Class A 160 %eel ' 3%cc
| . " . . 0% salt,
Production 7-7/8 4-1/2 19/5% 5495 Class A 175 #Cilsonite
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
| Purpose: Depth T -
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Tap Botom
— Protect Casing
—— PlugBack TD
— Plug Off Zone
! .
| Shots Per Fool PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Piugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Sho!, Cement Squeeze Recard
1 Specily Footage of Each Interval Perlorated fAmount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
‘ JoooT COx
CSufrr | 5o80-5356 o0 bl Hp s Bhls Acin 200 sk S
|
TUBING RECORD Siz Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 g 5305 MA Oves B
Date ol First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method o
| 5_ l__ 00 Fiowing D Pumping D Gas Lift _ D Other (Explain}
| Estimated Producton ol Bbk. Gas  Mel Water Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
or 24 Hours & |00 30 " v 2
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION 28tard 19 252 - GLIIRrodurtian jn?wal ' . ‘
o) ’ ,
JDlHq A 13409 . —_
[CIvented MSold D Used on Lease D Open Hole E [_j Du;lly Comp : D Commingled " 50—280 —5;2 7\& ‘
{1l vented, Sumit ACO-18.) - .

[ Other (specity)_~ -~




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC

1027

: Federal Tax |.D.# 48-0727860 N A L
REMIT TO PO BOX3l ¢ . SER\’[L[’ POIN
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 medlodqe ko
SEC. TWP, RANGE \('..M.l.l-‘.n()k!.’r l()N LACATION  [JOBR START POB FIMISH
DATEO R = 112t A 133 11Quo>  lilleofm. [1L30Am. ﬁ@zﬁ@mizﬁgmrn
DUNTY STATE
LmasiCheisfophigire 2 ocanonColdco ke, Seothio Jet... Combrchel Es. ..
OLD OR@clrac one) Adne 3~ g~ o
CONTRACTOR YLK . .T)Mq OWNER C‘_r‘mo.@ard
TYPEOFIOB Siar-face Ceg. ‘
HOLESIZE | D /4 T.D. (a RO' CEMENT _
CASING SIZE R 0 AMOUNTORDERED 2 I8 3sx ALY 3%,
TURING SIZE DEPTH YYEFD-Senl. 1oosx Class A .
DRILL. PIPE . _DEPTH . %A 23%Ce! S 7 D
TOOL DEPTH z
PRES. MAX L{oo MINIMUM /20 COMMON,__._ L0020 8 = 8
MEASLINE . . .- . SHORJOINTHH.QR  PozZMIX £8 = 33
CEMENT LEFTINCSG.,. -, .: ' ™ . GEL B EE o 292
PERFS. CHLORIDE 2.3 =2 o 2=
DISPLACEMENT 40/, Rbls Eresh Ho Al RES__ 22 e 85
— 2 rE 8 =
“EQUIPMENT Fra~Sea..  6L2F 2 8 2
oW
=)
=
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER L[ realing
g-t?&l,mu = HELPER PAACH. '"’q}“‘d HANDING o
o MILEAGE X
04 DRIVER el (o LEAGE 3 75
BULK TRUCK
i DRIVER
, : RBMARKS SERVICE
‘Poe. on Rotton- Reesk Cinc.
1S S &ij 5%_q,=+ JuBFlo-<.eal_ . DEPTHOFIOB 5 79"

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE [ =da9’

. EXTRAFOOTAGE 8272

‘ : P\?{..IZP{. MILEAGE &

_,s,hr ‘L"n; c. amen+ PLUG Kohber  &Y#8"
:ﬁld Q. : e .
’_-____________.__J
CHARGE TO: let;e_,qu_Qe__ e
STREET ______%_._&;k_cfé'ﬁ FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY ~#O_STATE Msms np 87538 o it srmnne oo

1- BalflePple.
) [~ Bhasket

To Allied Cementmg Co.. Inc .

You are hereby requcstedtto(rcm ccmcntmg cquipment
and furnish cementer and-helper to-assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed? ' The above work was
done to satisfaction and sunérvision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & underst'md the "T LRMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed orf thc reverse side.

SIGNATURE

-

U S Ty R 7 & 2 S 3 00 S VR

S-Centtalizers

TAX SRR ‘

TOTAL CHARGI:.

DISCOUNT |

X fre & ockire «
PRINTED N/(ME

i
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)5 ~O33-2 /049

WELL NAME:
COMPANY:
LOCATION:

DATE:

Christopher #2
Crawford Oil & Gas
29-33s-19w
Comanche co KS
224100

ORIGINAL



TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

OPERATOR Crawford Cil & Gas
WELL NAME: Christopher #2
LOCATION : 29-33s-19w Comanche co
INTERVAL : 5091.00 To 5117.00 £
RECORDER DATA
Mins
PF

SI

SF

FS

Field

10248
4400.0 4
12 hr
$114.0 5

30
45
45
60

Rec.

Range (Psi )
Clock {hrs)
Depth (Et )

Field 1
2470.0 2442
30.0 45
30.0 35
202.0 194
34.0 57
34.0 43
297.0 301
2426.0 2422
0 0

Init Hydro
First Flow
Final Flow
In Shut-in
Init Flow
Final Flow
Fl1 Shut-in
Final Hydro
Inside/Outside

RECOVERY
Tot Fluyid
270.00
30.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 ft ¢of Rw n.c. ohms @
0.00 ft of EST.FT. of PAY
SALINITY 5000.00 P.P.M. A.P.I.

30,00 £t of
of Gas in pipe.

of Gas cut mud.

of 15% gas 85% mud
of

of

of

£t
£t
£E
£t
ft
ft

BLOW DESCRIPTION
Initial Flow:

Weak to fair blow. (2-8"}.
Initial Shut-In:

No blow.

Final Flow:

Fair blow. (5 - 8"}

Final Shut-In:
No blow.

SAMPLES: None
SENT TO:

K&
t

1 2

10248
400.0
12 hr
114.0

.0
.0
.0
.0
.0
.0
.0
.0

0.00 ft in DC and

degrees F.

Gravity

DATE 02-18-000
KB 1962.00 ft
GR 1954.00 ft
TD 5117.00 ft

2342
4895.0
batt.
5086.0

(%)

.
cooo0oQoo0oo

. "
coocooood

H oCco 00000
. N
(= B v R = B o I = B & B o B & ]

30.00 £t in DP

Test Successful: Y

TICKET NO:
FORMATION:
TEST TYPE:

ORIGINAL

12116
Altamont
CONVENTIONAL

DST #1

TIME DATA

PF Fr. 1B15
IS Fr. 1B45
SF Fr. 1930
FSs Fr. 2015

1845 hr
1930 hr
2015 hr
2115 hr

'to

STARTED 1525
ON BOTM 1810
OPEN 1815
PULLED 2118

TOQL

Tool

Wt Set On Packer
Wt Pulled Loose
Initial Str Wt
Unseated Str Wt
Bot Choke

Hole Size

D Col. ID

D. Pipe ID -
D.C. Length
D.P. Length

2100.00
20000.00
70000.00
50000.00
50000.00

0.75
7.88
2.256
3.80
0.00

5091.00

MUD DATA
Mud Type
Weight
Vis.

W.L.

F.C.

Mud Drop N

Chemical
5.20
48.00
8.00
0.20

Amt. of fill
Btm. H. Temp.
Hole Conditicn
% Porosity 10.00
Packer Size 6.75
No. of Packers 2
Cushion Amt. 0.00
Cushion Type None
Reversed Qut N

Tool Chased N

Tester Gary Pevoteaux
Co. Rep. Jon {hristensen
Contr. Duke Drlg.

Rig #
Unit #
Pump T.

0.00
119.00
good

LCM 5 #/bl




- *xx TOOL DIAGRAM *** CONVENTIONAL

WELL NAME: Christopher #2
LOCATION : 29-33s-19w Comanche co KS

TICKET No. 12116 D.S.T. No. 1 DATE 02-18-000
TOTAL TOOL TO BOTTOM OF TOP PACKERS ..... 22
INTERVAL TOOL ......civiicenvannan .

BOTTOM PACKERS AND ANCHOR ............... 26
TOTAL TOOL ...vovecun.n. Sesttcessase e 48

DRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL .....

D.C. ANCHOR STND.Stands Single Total

D.P. ANCHOR STND:Stands Single Total
TOTAL ASSEMBLY ........ccrunennna- seee-.. 48
D.C. ABOVE TOOLS. Stands Single Total

D.P. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands82 Single Total 5081
TOTAL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS .. 5139
TOTAL DEPTH ....c.vviivcovncscnsncaranena 9117
TOTAL DRILL PIPE ABCVE K.B. ......¢c.0000a... 22
REMARKS*

Goocd oil scum at the top of the tool.

P.O. 8UB

C.0. SuUB @ top of tool

8.1I. TOOL Sterling

4

HMV Sterling

JARS none

SAFETY JOINT bowen

| I I A | B 1 T

L T 1.1

1

PACKER Top

PACKER Btm.
DEPTH

1 ft.
ANCHOR

5091

perfs

Alpine rec. @ 5088

20'perfs to

AK-1 rec. @ 5114

BULLNOSE 5 ft. perforated

1 I

T.D.

5069

5075

5080

5082

5086

5091

5092

5012

5117




TEST HISTORY ' fmmpﬂm?“m“

12116 DST#1 CHRISTOPHER #2 CRAWFORD OIL & GAS 0.00 2430.68

0.00  34.49
29.00  27.62
44.58  187.%1
0.08  26.3¢
45,80 31.5%
£3.00 294.18
9.80 2425.89

I

3860 .80

2400.89

1800.89

1200.60

Pressure ( PSIg)
Temperature (DEG F)

] l
120,00 240.00 360.00 . €00.00
Time (MHin.)

8.82
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L3 TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

-,"'), -
ANVY P.O. Box 362 » Hays, Kansas 67601 N2 12116
Test Ticket

Well Name & No. __ o\ ESTO PRER ™ 2 TestNo. \ Dale >~ VB2 COGC

Company Canweernd Ouc & Cons Zone Tested _ AT AMOAN T

Address 20 W 45KV \@OI'Z{'_L}\N D @(& A3BAD Elovation \Al kg \ASk,

Co. Rep/ GeoSpp CHRLSTEASEN Cont. _Du 144 DRUG.IE Y Eet Frof pay & por. %

Location: Sec. P Twp. o0 S Rge. VL Co. Campan i state §<—5 -

No. of Copies __& _ Distribution Sheet (Y, N)___~ Tumkey (Y, N)_4c42~_ Evaluation Y, N)

}

Interval Tested S04\ - Su . Initial Str Wt/Lbs. SC,CCC Unseated Str Wi/Lbs S0, 0O
Anchor Length 2l , Wt SetLbs. 28, 0CC Wt Pulled Loose/Lbs T & &
Top Packer Depth SoPe Tool Weight_Z;\ € o=
Bottom Packer Depth STAN '| Hole Size —77/8* __ '~ Rubber Size — 6 34" __(~
Total Depth S W\ Wt. Pips Run__AJ0 A% Diill Collar Run __ a0 &0 &

MudWe_ A2 oM ST vie B wLBLO <. prrpipesize_ ' W FiRun _SC AN
Blow Description TEL WS sadn e foin Ldoua . (2 —%F h) ST, Mo aleus
EE T bleous. ( S-BY) 51, Ado dalous -~

Recovery — Total Feet ___oU ap__ 210 " Ft.inDC_—"— FLinDP __ 30"
Rec. R Festof (O M, \S %gas %0il shwater 3 < %mud
Rec. FeatOf  Cood o Demn & %gas %oil Y%water %mud
Rec. Feet Of oo o Xl %gas %oll Yowater %mud
Rec. Fest Of . N Shgas %ol Yewater %emud
Rec. Feet Of %gas %oil Yewater Yomud
BHT \\A °F Gravity ___ pJ 1\n— *APID@ __ °F Corrected Gravity _ | A °API
RW_ ¢ @ __—v— °F  Chlorides 5} eeo ppm Recovery  Chlorides S ,Cyay ppm System
AK-1 Alpine .
. \ o 3 | D \ 0}3'; .

(A) Initital Hydrostatic Mud W10 d PS! Recordei No. A T-On Location ___ YA\ (>
(B) Fitst Initial Flow Pressure 30 34{_ psi (depth) SCA (el T-Started 25
(C) First Final Flow Pressure 3o #1__ PSI Recorder No. \Oo 2w T T-Open \¢ 1<
(D) Initial Shut-In Pressure 2o | \RY  pg (depth) S T-Pulled 2L L&
(E) Sacond Initial Flow Pressure __«-{ 2L PslI Recorder No. T T-Out 23S
(F) Second Final Flow Pressure 3“{ DA Ps (depth) T-Off Location ___ 2 O 3D
{G) Final Shut-in Pressure 29 |99Y  PsI Initial Opening 3C Test Vel 2 P.0.xd
(Q) Final Hydrostatic Mud A, 3\'\1(& PSI Initial Shut-in ("(5 Jars

Final Flow WS safetyJoint _~ SO
TRILOBITE TESTING LLG. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND Final Shut-in (00 Straddle
OF THE PROPERTY OA PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST IS c "
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OFf Circ. Sub
INDIREGTLY, THRGUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS [ )
OR OFINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR Sampler
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE.PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PAATY FCOR
WHOM THE TEST IS MADE. Extra Packer

Elec. Rec. _¢” \ S O e

ApprovedM . Mileage
C‘W—‘ v e —————. . Other z oc
Our Represe;sive \W TOTAL PRICE § v OO

- "V




TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C.

OPERATOR : Crawford 0Oil & Gas
WELL NAME: Christopher #2

DATE 02-19-000

KE 1962.00 ft

LOCATION : 29-33s5-19w Comanche co KS GR 1954.00 ft
INTERVAL : 5299.00 To 5324.00 ft TD 5324.00 £t
RECORDER DATA
Mins Fielq 1 2 3
PF 30 Rec. 10248 10248 2342
s8I 45 Range (Psi ) 4400.0 4400.0 4995.0 0.0
SF 60 Clock{hrs) 12 hr 12 hr batt.
FS 90 Depth(ft ) 5321.0 5321.0 5305.0 0.0
Field 1 2 3 4
A. Init Hydro 2585.0 2591.0 2608.0 0.0
B. PFirst Flow 18.0 38.0 17.0 0.0,
Bl. Final Flow 21.0 34,0 15.0 0.0
C. In Shut-in 1563.0 1563.0 1564.0 0.0
D. Init Flow 18.0 42.0 15.0 0.0
E. Final Flow 18.0 32.0 14.0 0.0
F. F1l Shut-in 1747.0 1743.0 1738.0 0.0
G. Final Hydro 2536.0 2560.0 2580.0 0.0
Inside/Outside 0 o] I T
RECOVERY
Tot Fluid 20.00 £t of 0.00 £t in DC and 20.00 £t in
0.00 ft of Gas in all fluid free pipe.
20.00 ft of Drilling mud
0.00 ft of 100% mud
0.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
0.00 ft of
0.00 ft of Rw n.c. ochms @ degrees F.
0.00 ft of EST.FT. of PAY---=--====+c----- === 16
SALINITY 7000.00 P.P.M. A.P.I, Gravity 0,00
BLCW DESCRIPTION
Initial Flow:
Strong blow. Bottom of bucket in 15
seconds.
Initial Shut-In:
Nc blow.
Final Flow:
Strong blow. Gas to surface in 29 '
minutes. (See gas volume report)
Final Shut-In:
No blow.
SAMPLES: None
SENT TO:Caraway/Liberal
Test Successful: Y

TICKET NO: 12117 DST #2
FORMATION: Mississippi
TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL

4 TIME DALA-—==-=-"-—=—===~

PF Fr. 0205 to 0235 hr

0 I8 Fr. 0235 tc 0320 hr

SF Fr. 0320 to 0420 hr

0 FS Fr. 0420 te 0550 hr

OO0 000000
SO oo 0o0O0O0

Dp

T STARTED 2316 hr

T ON BOTM 0200 hr

T OPEN 0205 hr

T PULLED 0552 hr

T OUT 0825 hr
TOOL DATA---------=--===-=-
Tool Wt. 2100.00

Wt Set On Packer 20000.00

Wt Pulled Loose 70000.00
Initial Str Wt 52000.00
Unseated Str Wt  52000.00
Bot Choke 0.75
Hole Size 7.88
D Cel. ID 2,25
D. Pipe ID. 3.80
P.C. Length 0.00
D.P. Length 5303.00
MUD DATA---------—-====—-=—-—-=
-Mud Type Chemical
Weight 9.30
Vis. 47 .00
W.L. 10,00
"F.C. 0.20
Mud Drop N

Amt. of £ill 0.00
Btm. H. Temp. 125.00
Hole Condition good

% Porosity 10.00
Packer Size 6.75

No. of Packers 2
Cushion Amt. 0.00
Cushion Type None

Reversed Out N
Tool Chased N

Tester Gary Pevoteaux
Co. Rep. Jon Christensen
Contr. Duke Drlg.

Rig # 1
Unit #

Pump T. LCM 6 #/bl

1lb/c
S/L
in3
in

ft

in




COMPANY: Crawford 0il & Gas
WELL NAME: Christopher #2

GAS RECOVERY

DATE: 02-19-000
KB Elev: 1962.00 ft TICKET #12117 DST #2

WELL LOCATION: 29-33s-19w Comanche co K8 GR Elev: 1954.00 £t FORMATION: Mississippi

INTERVAL Fr.:

5299.00

To 5324.00 T.D.: 5324.00 £t TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL

GAS RECOVERY MEASURED WITH Adjusting Choke

*x%x%x%x GAS RATES FOR FLOW #2

Time
(min)
30
40
50
60

Orifice

(in)
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.25

Pressure H20 Rate
(Psi) {in) (cf/d)

0 5 3710.0

0 5 3710.0

0 5 3710.0

0 5 3710.0




P

*%% TOOL DIAGRAM **x*

WELL NAME: Christopher #2

LOCATION : 29-33s-1%w Comanche co KS
TICKET No. 12117 D.S.T. No. 2 DATE 02
TOTAL TOOL TO BOTTOM QOF TOP PACKERS .....

INTERVAL TOOL ... .. ¢ iirimitinerrnnnannnas

CONVENTIONAL
HP.0. SUB

HC.C. SUB @ top of tool

§.I. TOOL Sterling

-19-000 -

HMV Sterling

BOTTOM PACKERS AND ANCHOR ............... 25 — JARS bowen
TOTAL TOOL ......vevnun- S e [P 52 H
DRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL ......... u
D.C. ANCHOR STHND.Stands Single Total B
SAFETY JOINT bowen
D.P. ANCHOR STND.Stands Single Total
PACKER Top
TOTAL ASSEMBLY ......ccicircensnncnsnsans 52
PACKER Btm,
D.C. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands Single Total H DEPTH 5299
1 ft.
D.P. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands85 Single 1 Total 5303 - ANCHOR
TOTAL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS .. 5355 perfs
- Alpine rec. @ 5305
TOTAL DEPTH ... it it seeenvennsnomnnnen- 5324
TOTAL DRILL PIPE ABOVE K.B. ..scccrescnac-as 31
REMARKS:

19'perfs to

1

AK-1 rec. @ 5321

BULLNOSE 5 ft. perforated
T.D.

|

5272

5278

5283

5288

5290

5294

5299

5300

5319

5324




Pressure ( PSIg)

Flag Points
TEST HISTORY KMin.> B¢ P8Iy

12117 DSTH#Z CHRISTOPHER #2Z CRAWFORD OIL & GAS At 0.88 2007.71

B: 9.0 16.61

Ct 25.080 14.60

D1 47.80 1584.07

E: B.80 14,51

F1  57.50 13.51

61 9i.e8 1737.88

e ] 0.00 2580.35
3000,009, 300.08

| | I | [ |
— —
2429 ,80— — 240.088
18648 ,88— -—‘ 186.68
1200 ,.80— — 1208.00
660 ,88— —{ £0.08
—
2.eg I 2.8e
8.0@ 1206.0292 360.08 480.00 683.00

Time (Min.)

Temperature (DEG F)
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This is a photocopy of the actual AK-1 recorder chart
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ILOBITE
ESTING L.L.C.

P.O. Box 362 » Hays, Kansas 67601 » {913) 6254778
GAS VOLUME REPORT

ORA\UFORD OiLT ?’ C}ks CALR1STOP RCLLZN ::i P 22
OFERATOR WELL NAME AKD NO, DSt No.
I wvitaarOeiny [L Croat Opin
e pse | orice size CFiD Min. In&g;gmr Orifice Size MCFID
1q | ——| Y| 18
30|52 ] pAl
HO St /A 3.
sols o Al 3.
Lol Yl 3.1

101 NCR

Remarks:




TRILOBITE TESTING L.L.C. .
P.0. Box 362 » Hays, Kansas 67601 N2 12117

| Test Ticket

Well Name & No. __C Aa%uskoiphain v 2 TostNo, ___ 2>~ Date 2~ \A\" 2020
] Company C‘\-«.\A-AH-\G“-CE\ C:\.:)-.. < C‘;dd— Zone Tested Miad.
address R0 Do 434 Mewslond Ok, 133475 Etevation Vb2~ kg \A& at
] Co. RepIGeojm Q}J-’\M Cont. D-JJMM Pl \ Est. Ft. of Pay Me> Por._ %
- Location: Sec. Paal Twp. 33> Rge. AP \ Co. Conneddisiate s -
I No, of Copies 5 Distribution Shest (Y, N) o Turnkey (Y, N) Bﬁ& Evaluation (Y, N)
interval Tested 52494 - 532U’ Initial Str Wi/Lbs, S C 00 Unseated Str Wi /Lbs. 59,00
Anchor Length 25" Wt SetLbs. 20 60 O Wt. Pulled Loose/Lbs, 18,000
L Top Packer Depth SAA L\ ‘ Tool Weight__ 3\ & C“J‘T’-
Bottom Packer Depth L2 " Hole Size — 7 7/8" L~ Rubber Size — 6 3/4" L
1 Total Depth 5324 Wt. Pips Run_N ene Drill Collar Run __AJ enre
Muawt. A3 oM O vis. U wi <o Oce prilpipesize_ 2" A FtRun_ 5303

Blow Description L€~ m—cx«.a\a’ hovo. B.0.8. S \S Deed - 1T e desos .,

T 0oy Wlewo . TS 28 vlnnn L.A.Q.Ldku-a_ Mm?,e?_k
foxe Mo VW lowr . ‘

Recovery — Total Feet ___ GIP _lﬁ#@f— F.inDC__ " F.inDP__ 2 C

Rec. 20 Feot Of __ \DJdo . . %gas %oil Yewater Yermud
Rec. Faot Of v %gas %eoil “ewater %mud
Rec. Feet Of %.gas Yeoil Yewater %mud
Rec. Feet Of %gas %oil sLwater s%mud
Rec. Feet Of %gas %ol Yowater Yomud
BHT VLS °F Gravity __/ \ fi *APID@ _____ °F Corrected Gravity A oApl
RW .. @ __—T—r °F  Chlorides AJ L .  ppmRecovery  Chlorides _ VO © Cppm System
AK-1 | Alpine
(A) Initital Hydrostatic Mud __ -SR] | 2L O %5 PS! RecorderNo.____ > DA T-On Location_AAS S
(B) First Initial Flow Pressure \ S \?__ps] (depth) $305" TSated A ([,
{C) First Final Flow Pressure 2 \5_ Psi Recorder No. VDU P T-Open 0> O0S
(D) Initial Shut-ln Pressure ___ASC% | \S 4 ps (depth) ___ SSR\ * T-Pulled OISR
(E) Second Initial Flow Pressure ___\ ol \S  PS! Recorder No. T-Out OB2S
¥ {F) Second Final Flow Pressure ___\ % 14 Psi {depth) TTT— T-Off Location _(O <4 U3
u (G) Final Shut-in Pressure ___ M VAT | \1285- Psi Initial Opening 30 Test v 20 C?Z—g
N
; (Q) Final Hydrostatic Mud __ 2330 [ 4% psi Initial Shut-in 4S Jars L DO
- .o ' Yoiad
- Final Flow Safety Joint __ (.~
TRILOSITE TESTING LLC. SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR DAMAGE OF ANY KIND Final Shut-in OLO Straddle
OF THE PROPERTY OR PERSONNEL OF THE ONE FOR WHOM A TEST IS L +
MADE, OR FOR ANY LOSS SUFFERED OR SUSTAINED, DIRECTLY OR Circ. Sub
INDIREGTLY, THROUGH THE USE OF ITS EQUIPMENT, OR ITS STATEMENTS [
OA OPINION CONCERNING THE RESULTS OF ANY TEST. TOOLS LOST OR Sampler
DAMAGED IN THE HOLE SHALL BE,PAID FOR AT COST BY THE PARTY FOR
Extra Packer o
Elec.Rec. ¥~ \ 20
Mileage

Other = ot

TOTALPRICES ¥ S”*’_kw -




e vl i,

Vi

- frecomen s JOND,SHUSTENSEN GEOLOG1C
MAY 26 9000 eetkS orzen REPORT
T NS ox2a 21040 |
covpaNY CRAMEOR D OfL K ‘|9 WT
| GAS L ENERGIES , TNG,. -*‘-2} 3
WELL ¥ 2 CHRISTOPHER. | L] 3
FIELD COLLVER. FLATS EAST el Fos
LOCAT 10N 200S FNLE 2355 FEL[PRODUCTION .
SEC.. 29 WP, RRS RoE. 19wy | -HVATION E?i%—%%—
COUNTY__{ ANCHE GL\_‘S:'SEZ
STATE__ K. AN SAS

et BRI e - T N S e RO

OPERATOR C_;&Asym,%,@agi%@h
CONTRACTOR £ 7,3.\.(5_ =11
comd: _2.1012000 cow: _2/21/2000
CAw RECORD

Somples Saved Froum To: m:
Drilling Tine Frel_ﬂm_ _':2_ 5 5 E
Sempies Exarined From; &;QQQ_
Gaologice!l Supervision Fromﬂm’ Te Totel Depl

Welislte Geuloqisl—:S.O& CHR!S‘-EHSEN
Electrical Survaye BB_L_ELM
_DJJ_MBE,_D_C.LQ&LMLCAL;
MicROLOG :

- S8asl

20y
SURF : &,_s"e-g'gl > LI,_PROD 427 e
TOTAL DEPTH DRILLER x. S'?:\'S’
TOTAL DEPTH LOG 5496

FORMAT|ON TOPS AND STRUCTURAL POSITION

B T R T L T T U PNV

FORMAT 10N SAMPLE ELECTRIC LOG| SUB-SEA STRUCTURAL.
TOP TOP DATUM POSITION :;:'-
HEERNER SHRALE . 32. 43\ & [- Gl 17 3
ANS INMNG 4-55 | S\ [=2585 [ =127
DR M "lé.g A7150 |~2. 188 +71°7
ETAR K SBALE AR TARGO |~28968 +2 17
SWOPE.. A 8514 —2O9\G | +RD
ASE. KC.. SO20{4999 [~RoR T [ 177 ¢
MARMATOAM SOS56{So36 [~304-| +9¢ ¢
ALTAMONT Sl1oolsoas -2 11" ¢
| PAWNEES. S1l4& T [S120 [ ~3lesa [ +117 -
33:_____5_\_&5__%_1{%_2 -%%?4- 1:5:
ErRTAL.,. MISS .. 2_‘) S2 51 —33'_4\9: EXTAE.
MISSISSIPPI S321 _529_&. “E R RG] T IO
| "LOWER. SPERGEoN” 544-9 22 [~2490 [+ 1o

REFERENCE WELL FOR STRUCTUREQRAN_EDB‘D_Q_\L,G&LL

EMERGIES, THAC. ¥ CHRISToPHER. : C.S\W SW. S8,
_Zﬁ__3;§¢\ﬁmﬂwﬂg_c_aﬂ_&_mas___.

............




/5 -E33-2 1049

. WELL NAME: Christopher #2 O R l G I N A L

COMPANY: Crawlford Oil & Gas
LOCATION: 29-335-19w

Comanche co KS
DATE: 2/24/00




xxx TOOL DIAGRAM *** CONVENTIONAL

WELL NAME: Christopher #2

LOCATION : 29-33s-19w Comanche c¢o K8

TICKET Ne. 12116 D.5.T. No. 1 DATE (0Z2-18-600
TOTAL TOCL TO BOTTQM OF TOP PACKERS

INTERVAL TOOL

BOTTOM PACKERS AND ANCHOR

TOTAL TOOL

DRILL COLLAR ANCHOR IN INTERVAL

D.C. ANCHOR STND.Stands

D.P. ANCHOR STND:Stands

TOTAL ASSEMBLY

D.C. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands

D.P. ABOVE TOOLS.Stands82 Single Total 5091

TOTAL DRILL COLLARS DRILL PIPE & TOOLS .. 5139

ve-.-. 5117

REMARKS:
Gocd o0il scum at the top of the tool.

Hp.0. sus
HC.0. SUB @ top of tool

5.I. TOOL Sterling

g

HMV Sterling

JARS none

SAFETY JOINT bowen

4

PACKER Top
PACKER Btm.
DEPTH

1 ft.
ANCHOR

perts

Alpine rec.

20'perfs to

AK-1 rec. @ 5114

BULLNOSE 5 ft. perforated

T.D.
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GAS RECOVERY

COMPANY: Crawford 0il & Gas DATE:
WELL NAME: Christopher #2 KB Elev:
WELL LOCATION: 29-33s-19w Comanche co KS GR Elev:

INTERVAL Fr.: 528%9.00 To 5324.00 T.D.: 5324.00 ft
GAS RECOVERY MEASURED WITH Adjusting Choke

*xx*xx GAS RATES FOR FLOW #2

Time Orifice Pressure H20
{(min) (in) (Psi) (in)
30 0.25 g 5
40 0.25 Q 5
50 0.25 0 5
60 0.25 0 S

02-19-000
1962.00
1954.00

Rate
(cE/4d)
3716.0
3710.0
3710.0
3710.0

ft TICKET #12117
ft FORMATION: Mississippi
TEST TYPE: CONVENTIONAL




TEST HISTORY Witins BRIy

12117 DSTH#Z CHRISTOPHER #2 CRAWFORD OIL & GAS Al 0.08 2607.71

Br 8.0 15.61
Ct 29.09  14.50
D1 47.08 1564.07
E:  8.08  14.51
F1 57.%  13.51
G S1.60 1737.88
@ 0.0 2580.35

3660.00 300.80
| | | | [ !

2480.08 —1 240.00
~
-~ Fae
f.’ 1898 .00 — 180,00 s
1 a
Ay bi] [
- < o
© 3
o e
2 P
2 &
] 1288.09 — — 126.20 g

&

2 g
Fet

602 .00 —1 68.88

.20 l b = | [ | I 0.es

@.ee 120.08 240.00 350.00 400.08 608.00

Time (Min.)




RILOBITE
ESTING L.L.C.

P.O. Box 362 » Hays, Kansas 67801 « (913) 625-4778
GAS VOLUME REPORT

M/

e m
]

CPA\U[FORD Ox ¢ C)A—S CWRLSTOP RS'ELLLZ :tt;o > 2
Tzt a Mesaly ZL Croa Oping

Min. e e Orlfice Size GF/D Min. Ins';;:galer Orlflce Size JACEID
a4 | ——~—| V| 4TS
305" M22 | | mAl
Ho gt A% 3
SO\ e Kt a7
LO|SL2e| Wt 3.

Remarks:

101 NCR
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P.O. BOX 1006

PRATT, KANSAS 67124
(316) 672-9508 Phone/(316} 672-9509 Fax

October 31, 2000

Kansas Corporation Commission
Attn: Jim Hemmen

130 S. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

RE: Status on Crawford Qil and Gas Well Tests
Dear Jim:

At the request of your October 27, 2000 letter | have contacted Crawford Oil and Gas by phone
and faxed them your letter.

The Christopher #2 is still awaiting a pumping unit and is currently not able fo flow. The #1 is
not yet able fo flow. We will wait on Crawford to call us when both welis are able to be tested.

Their gathering system is still not yet completely up and running and has a few wells flowing into
it. The original compressor had to be changed out and the replacement is not yet leveled out.
They are also setting pumping units on some of the wells we 4-poinfed.

It looks as though we will wait for Crawford Oif and Gas to ready their wells for testing. At this
point the rest of their wells will be scheduled after the proper equipment is set for continuous
flow. | will await their instructions as to scheduling each well,

At this time I'm sure it will be several weeks before either of the Christopher wells are ready to
test and your November 5" deadline would be expired. I will call you when Crawford has the
equipment ready for them fo be tested.

If you have any other questions please direct them to Pam at Crawford Oif and Gas.

Sincerely, : S o
g CEIVED
//% STATE COF%ERATION COMMISSION

Steve E. McClain, President of o ol

Sterling Drilling Company

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas




